Product manual
3114
Isolated universal converter
ZONE 2 Zone 2 ZONE 2 / DIV 2
TEMPERATURE | I.S. INTERFACES | COMMUNICATION INTERFACES | MULTIFUNCTIONAL | ISOLATION | DISPLAY
N o .  3 1 1 4 V 1 0 6 - E N
F r o m  s e r i a l  n o . :  2 1 1 6 9 6 0 7 7
6 Product Pillars

3114 Isolated universal converter Specifications
Specifications
Ordering information
Product variants
Type Version
3114 Isolated universal converter With power rail connector / terminals
Supplied via terminals
: -
: -N
Example: 3114-N (Isolated universal converter, supplied via terminals)
Accessories
9404 = Module stop for rail
9421 = Power supply
Accessories for power rail devices
3405 = Power rail connector unit
9400 = Power rail - 7.5 or 15 mm high
9410 = Power control unit
Accessories for programming
4510 = Display / programming front
4511 = Modbus communication enabler*
4512 = Bluetooth communication enabler*
4590 = ConfigMate
*Note: PR 4511 and PR 4512 communication interfaces support display programming only. Modbus communication, Bluetooth and
datalogging are not supported. PR 4512 requires PR 4590 ConfigMate with serial number > 211394001.
Technical specifications
Environmental conditions
Operating temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -25...+70°C
Storage temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -40...+85°C
Calibration temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20...28°C
Relative humidity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . < 95% RH non condensing
Protection degree. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . IP20
Installation in . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Pollution degree 2 & meas. / overvoltage cat. II
Mechanical specifications
Dimensions (HxWxD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 x 6.1 x 115 mm
Weight approx. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70 g
DIN rail type . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 x 15 mm DIN rail (EN 60715)
Wire size . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.13…2.5 mm2 / AWG 26…12 stranded wire
Screw terminal torque . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.5 Nm
Vibration, IEC 60068-2-6 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2...25 Hz = ±1.6 mm, 25…100 Hz = ±4 g
12 3114V106-EN
PR electronics
Specifications 3114 Isolated universal converter
Common electrical specifications